



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 005 **Contract ID:** 0151-0322 **Counties:** WATERBURY
Letting Date: January 06, 2016 2:00 pm **District(s):** Thomaston
Advertised on: 12/9/2015 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 469 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: Upgrade of Sidewalk Ramps on State Road 847 **Project(s):** 1151(122)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Morais Concrete Service Inc	\$811,899.00	100.00%
2	Laydon Industries, LLC	\$917,733.90	113.04%
3	Star Construction Corporation	\$998,486.50	122.98%
4	Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC	\$1,158,949.00	142.75%
5	Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.	\$1,161,722.00	143.09%
6	Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,251,189.00	154.11%
7	J. Iapaluccio, Inc.	\$1,406,311.50	173.21%
8	B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC	\$1,432,954.00	176.49%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0151-0322 **Counties:** WATERBURY
Letting Date: January 06, 2016 **District(s):** Thomaston
Call Order: 005 **Project(s):** 1151(122)
Contract Time: 469 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Upgrade of Sidewalk Ramps on State Road 847

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Morais Concrete Service Inc		(2) Laydon Industries, LLC		(3) Star Construction Corporation	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0010	0201001	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0020	0202000	277.000	30.00000	8,310.00	30.00000	8,310.00	30.00000	8,310.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0030	0202529	4,499.000	3.50000	15,746.50	2.00000	8,998.00	4.00000	17,996.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0040	0202574	2.000	500.00000	1,000.00	500.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
	RESET MONUMENT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0050	0209001	825.000	5.00000	4,125.00	5.00000	4,125.00	10.00000	8,250.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0060	0212000	112.000	42.00000	4,704.00	60.00000	6,720.00	60.00000	6,720.00
	SUBBASE	c.y.						
0070	0406171	427.000	165.00000	70,455.00	130.00000	55,510.00	120.00000	51,240.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0080	0406194	4,415.000	6.50000	28,697.50	1.50000	6,622.50	7.50000	33,112.50
	JOINT AND CRACK SEALING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0090	0406236	35.000	10.00000	350.00	12.00000	420.00	10.00000	350.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0100	0507006	17.000	1,000.00000	17,000.00	1,400.00000	23,800.00	600.00000	10,200.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0110	0507262	13.000	2,800.00000	36,400.00	1,400.00000	18,200.00	3,000.00000	39,000.00
	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Morais Concrete Service Inc		(2) Laydon Industries, LLC		(3) Star Construction Corporation	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0120	0507567	4.000	750.00000	3,000.00	1,600.00000	6,400.00	600.00000	2,400.00
	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	ea.						
0130	0507771	17.000	500.00000	8,500.00	1,000.00000	17,000.00	1,150.00000	19,550.00
	RESET CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0140	0507775	11.000	500.00000	5,500.00	1,000.00000	11,000.00	1,200.00000	13,200.00
	RESET CITY CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0150	0507781	4.000	300.00000	1,200.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00	1,200.00000	4,800.00
	RESET MANHOLE	ea.						
0160	0653001	41.000	250.00000	10,250.00	385.00000	15,785.00	250.00000	10,250.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0170	0811001	171.000	32.00000	5,472.00	45.00000	7,695.00	35.00000	5,985.00
	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.						
0180	0814001	574.000	25.00000	14,350.00	22.00000	12,628.00	40.00000	22,960.00
	RESET STONE CURB	l.f.						
0190	0921001	1,688.000	8.00000	13,504.00	14.50000	24,476.00	15.00000	25,320.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.						
0200	0921005	19,182.000	12.00000	230,184.00	14.50000	278,139.00	21.50000	412,413.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.						
0210	0921036	10.000	200.00000	2,000.00	400.00000	4,000.00	300.00000	3,000.00
	RETRO-FIT DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	ea.						
0220	0921039	125.000	150.00000	18,750.00	185.00000	23,125.00	300.00000	37,500.00
	DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	ea.						
0230	0944000	210.000	8.00000	1,680.00	30.00000	6,300.00	8.00000	1,680.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0240	0950019	210.000	4.50000	945.00	12.00000	2,520.00	5.00000	1,050.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Morais Concrete Service Inc		(2) Laydon Industries, LLC		(3) Star Construction Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0250 0969062 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	20.000 mo.	2,800.00000	56,000.00	1,500.00000	30,000.00	2,500.00000	50,000.00
0260 0970006 TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	54,000.000 est.	1.00000	54,000.00	1.00000	54,000.00	1.00000	54,000.00
0270 0970007 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	720.000 hr	55.00000	39,600.00	15.00000	10,800.00	70.00000	50,400.00
0280 0971001 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	25,000.00000	25,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
0290 0975004 MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	(1.000) LS	40,000.00000	40,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
0300 0977001 TRAFFIC CONE	50.000 ea.	20.00000	1,000.00	23.00000	1,150.00	20.00000	1,000.00
0310 0978002 TRAFFIC DRUM	5.000 ea.	90.00000	450.00	100.00000	500.00	90.00000	450.00
0320 0979003 CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	6.000 ea.	130.00000	780.00	125.00000	750.00	150.00000	900.00
0330 0980001 CONSTRUCTION STAKING	(1.000) LS	15,000.00000	15,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0340 0981100 42" TRAFFIC CONE	40.000 ea.	50.00000	2,000.00	50.00000	2,000.00	60.00000	2,400.00
0350 0992093 RESET BRICK PAVING ** See Special Provisions **	479.000 s.f.	40.00000	19,160.00	17.00000	8,143.00	20.00000	9,580.00
0360 1010905 RESET CONCRETE HANDHOLE	18.000 ea.	300.00000	5,400.00	300.00000	5,400.00	250.00000	4,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Morais Concrete Service Inc		(2) Laydon Industries, LLC		(3) Star Construction Corporation	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0370	1206023	(1.000)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0380	1208931	50.000	42.00000	2,100.00	46.00000	2,300.00	50.00000	2,500.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)		s.f.						
0390	1208932	283.000	42.00000	11,886.00	46.00000	13,018.00	50.00000	14,150.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)		s.f.						
0400	1210105	640.000	3.25000	2,080.00	3.51000	2,246.40	4.50000	2,880.00
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0410	1211001	780.000	1.50000	1,170.00	1.35000	1,053.00	3.00000	2,340.00
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS		s.f.						
0420	1220027	300.000	33.00000	9,900.00	10.00000	3,000.00	25.00000	7,500.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		s.f.						
0430	1302047	29.000	250.00000	7,250.00	100.00000	2,900.00	200.00000	5,800.00
RESET GATE BOXES ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0440	1403010	1.000	750.00000	750.00	1,600.00000	1,600.00	600.00000	600.00
MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER (SANITARY SEWER)		ea.						
0450	1403501	1.000	250.00000	250.00	1,100.00000	1,100.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00
RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER)		ea.						
Section Totals:			\$811,899.00		\$917,733.90		\$998,486.50	
Contract Totals			\$811,899.00		\$917,733.90		\$998,486.50	
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(5) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(6) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0010	0201001	(1.000)	70,000.00000	70,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS						
0020	0202000	277.000	30.00000	8,310.00	20.00000	5,540.00	10.00000	2,770.00
EARTH EXCAVATION		c.y.						
0030	0202529	4,499.000	3.00000	13,497.00	3.50000	15,746.50	3.50000	15,746.50
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT		l.f.						
0040	0202574	2.000	500.00000	1,000.00	600.00000	1,200.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
RESET MONUMENT ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0050	0209001	825.000	9.00000	7,425.00	4.00000	3,300.00	2.00000	1,650.00
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE		s.y.						
0060	0212000	112.000	48.00000	5,376.00	88.00000	9,856.00	35.00000	3,920.00
SUBBASE		c.y.						
0070	0406171	427.000	189.00000	80,703.00	250.00000	106,750.00	240.00000	102,480.00
HMA S0.5		ton						
0080	0406194	4,415.000	4.00000	17,660.00	7.50000	33,112.50	6.50000	28,697.50
JOINT AND CRACK SEALING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0090	0406236	35.000	65.00000	2,275.00	40.00000	1,400.00	20.00000	700.00
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT		gal						
0100	0507006	17.000	450.00000	7,650.00	1,100.00000	18,700.00	500.00000	8,500.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TOP		ea.						
0110	0507262	13.000	2,500.00000	32,500.00	2,650.00000	34,450.00	3,000.00000	39,000.00
CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN		ea.						
0120	0507567	4.000	475.00000	1,900.00	1,500.00000	6,000.00	600.00000	2,400.00
MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER		ea.						
0130	0507771	17.000	1,000.00000	17,000.00	1,300.00000	22,100.00	1,500.00000	25,500.00
RESET CATCH BASIN		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units	(4) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(5) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(6) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0140	0507775	11.000	1,300.00000	14,300.00	1,300.00000	14,300.00	1,500.00000	16,500.00
	RESET CITY CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0150	0507781	4.000	1,000.00000	4,000.00	750.00000	3,000.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00
	RESET MANHOLE	ea.						
0160	0653001	41.000	375.00000	15,375.00	500.00000	20,500.00	200.00000	8,200.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0170	0811001	171.000	35.00000	5,985.00	45.00000	7,695.00	65.00000	11,115.00
	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.						
0180	0814001	574.000	29.00000	16,646.00	40.00000	22,960.00	65.00000	37,310.00
	RESET STONE CURB	l.f.						
0190	0921001	1,688.000	12.00000	20,256.00	12.00000	20,256.00	13.00000	21,944.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.						
0200	0921005	19,182.000	27.00000	517,914.00	20.00000	383,640.00	13.00000	249,366.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.						
0210	0921036	10.000	200.00000	2,000.00	500.00000	5,000.00	200.00000	2,000.00
	RETRO-FIT DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	ea.						
0220	0921039	125.000	175.00000	21,875.00	200.00000	25,000.00	150.00000	18,750.00
	DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	ea.						
0230	0944000	210.000	9.00000	1,890.00	15.50000	3,255.00	15.00000	3,150.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0240	0950019	210.000	9.00000	1,890.00	4.00000	840.00	15.00000	3,150.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0250	0969062	20.000	2,300.00000	46,000.00	2,500.00000	50,000.00	2,000.00000	40,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0260	0970006	54,000.000	1.00000	54,000.00	1.00000	54,000.00	1.00000	54,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(5) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(6) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0270	0970007	720.000	55.00000	39,600.00	50.00000	36,000.00	50.00000	36,000.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **		hr						
0280	0971001	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	158,400.00000	158,400.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0290	0975004	(1.000)	56,000.00000	56,000.00	99,000.00000	99,000.00	120,000.00000	120,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT		LS						
0300	0977001	50.000	80.00000	4,000.00	15.00000	750.00	20.00000	1,000.00
TRAFFIC CONE		ea.						
0310	0978002	5.000	100.00000	500.00	95.00000	475.00	100.00000	500.00
TRAFFIC DRUM		ea.						
0320	0979003	6.000	50.00000	300.00	125.00000	750.00	125.00000	750.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III		ea.						
0330	0980001	(1.000)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	132,000.00000	132,000.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING		LS						
0340	0981100	40.000	80.00000	3,200.00	50.00000	2,000.00	60.00000	2,400.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE		ea.						
0350	0992093	479.000	23.00000	11,017.00	13.00000	6,227.00	40.00000	19,160.00
RESET BRICK PAVING ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0360	1010905	18.000	175.00000	3,150.00	350.00000	6,300.00	300.00000	5,400.00
RESET CONCRETE HANDHOLE		ea.						
0370	1206023	(1.000)	1,500.00000	1,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0380	1208931	50.000	100.00000	5,000.00	55.00000	2,750.00	75.00000	3,750.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)		s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(5) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(6) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0390	1208932	283.000	50.00000	14,150.00	55.00000	15,565.00	75.00000	21,225.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)		s.f.						
0400	1210105	640.000	4.00000	2,560.00	3.50000	2,240.00	3.25000	2,080.00
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0410	1211001	780.000	1.50000	1,170.00	1.30000	1,014.00	1.25000	975.00
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS		s.f.						
0420	1220027	300.000	15.00000	4,500.00	20.00000	6,000.00	30.00000	9,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		s.f.						
0430	1302047	29.000	100.00000	2,900.00	500.00000	14,500.00	100.00000	2,900.00
RESET GATE BOXES ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0440	1403010	1.000	100.00000	100.00	1,300.00000	1,300.00	800.00000	800.00
MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER (SANITARY SEWER)		ea.						
0450	1403501	1.000	875.00000	875.00	750.00000	750.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER)		ea.						
Section Totals:			\$1,158,949.00		\$1,161,722.00		\$1,251,189.00	

Contract Totals**\$1,158,949.00****\$1,161,722.00****\$1,251,189.00****() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum**

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(7) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(8) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		

SECTION: 1**Cat Alt Set:****Cat Alt Member:**

0010	0201001	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00		
CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(8) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0020	0202000	277.000	75.00000	20,775.00	45.00000	12,465.00	
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.					
0030	0202529	4,499.000	3.50000	15,746.50	6.00000	26,994.00	
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.					
0040	0202574	2.000	750.00000	1,500.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00	
	RESET MONUMENT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0050	0209001	825.000	12.00000	9,900.00	4.00000	3,300.00	
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.					
0060	0212000	112.000	250.00000	28,000.00	50.00000	5,600.00	
	SUBBASE	c.y.					
0070	0406171	427.000	250.00000	106,750.00	175.00000	74,725.00	
	HMA S0.5	ton					
0080	0406194	4,415.000	3.00000	13,245.00	3.00000	13,245.00	
	JOINT AND CRACK SEALING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0090	0406236	35.000	20.00000	700.00	10.00000	350.00	
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal					
0100	0507006	17.000	400.00000	6,800.00	1,700.00000	28,900.00	
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.					
0110	0507262	13.000	1,600.00000	20,800.00	2,200.00000	28,600.00	
	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.					
0120	0507567	4.000	450.00000	1,800.00	1,500.00000	6,000.00	
	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	ea.					
0130	0507771	17.000	800.00000	13,600.00	1,500.00000	25,500.00	
	RESET CATCH BASIN	ea.					
0140	0507775	11.000	1,150.00000	12,650.00	1,500.00000	16,500.00	
	RESET CITY CATCH BASIN	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(8) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC			
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0150 0507781 RESET MANHOLE	4.000 ea.	450.00000	1,800.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00		
0160 0653001 CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	41.000 ea.	300.00000	12,300.00	200.00000	8,200.00		
0170 0811001 CONCRETE CURBING	171.000 l.f.	70.00000	11,970.00	50.00000	8,550.00		
0180 0814001 RESET STONE CURB	574.000 l.f.	70.00000	40,180.00	40.00000	22,960.00		
0190 0921001 CONCRETE SIDEWALK	1,688.000 s.f.	30.00000	50,640.00	18.00000	30,384.00		
0200 0921005 CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	19,182.000 s.f.	30.00000	575,460.00	25.00000	479,550.00		
0210 0921036 RETRO-FIT DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	10.000 ea.	400.00000	4,000.00	500.00000	5,000.00		
0220 0921039 DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	125.000 ea.	260.00000	32,500.00	425.00000	53,125.00		
0230 0944000 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	210.000 s.y.	34.00000	7,140.00	15.00000	3,150.00		
0240 0950019 TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	210.000 s.y.	8.00000	1,680.00	2.00000	420.00		
0250 0969062 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	20.000 mo.	1,000.00000	20,000.00	4,000.00000	80,000.00		
0260 0970006 TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	54,000.000 est.	1.00000	54,000.00	1.00000	54,000.00		
0270 0970007 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	720.000 hr	50.00000	36,000.00	55.00000	39,600.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(8) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0280	0971001 (1.000)	26,000.00000	26,000.00	180,000.00000	180,000.00		
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0290	0975004 (1.000)	70,000.00000	70,000.00	85,000.00000	85,000.00		
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT						
	LS						
0300	0977001 50.000	17.00000	850.00	50.00000	2,500.00		
	TRAFFIC CONE						
	ea.						
0310	0978002 5.000	95.00000	475.00	75.00000	375.00		
	TRAFFIC DRUM						
	ea.						
0320	0979003 6.000	150.00000	900.00	75.00000	450.00		
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III						
	ea.						
0330	0980001 (1.000)	134,000.00000	134,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00		
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING						
	LS						
0340	0981100 40.000	50.00000	2,000.00	75.00000	3,000.00		
	42" TRAFFIC CONE						
	ea.						
0350	0992093 479.000	30.00000	14,370.00	17.00000	8,143.00		
	RESET BRICK PAVING ** See Special Provisions **						
	s.f.						
0360	1010905 18.000	600.00000	10,800.00	800.00000	14,400.00		
	RESET CONCRETE HANDHOLE						
	ea.						
0370	1206023 (1.000)	900.00000	900.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0380	1208931 50.000	45.00000	2,250.00	26.00000	1,300.00		
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)						
	s.f.						
0390	1208932 283.000	45.00000	12,735.00	26.00000	7,358.00		
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)						
	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(8) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0400	1210105 EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS ** See Special Provisions **	640.000 s.f.	3.75000	2,400.00	5.00000	3,200.00	
0410	1211001 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	780.000 s.f.	1.50000	1,170.00	2.00000	1,560.00	
0420	1220027 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	300.000 s.f.	10.00000	3,000.00	19.00000	5,700.00	
0430	1302047 RESET GATE BOXES ** See Special Provisions **	29.000 ea.	125.00000	3,625.00	150.00000	4,350.00	
0440	1403010 MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER (SANITARY SEWER)	1.000 ea.	450.00000	450.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	
0450	1403501 RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER)	1.000 ea.	450.00000	450.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	
Section Totals:				\$1,406,311.50		\$1,432,954.00	
Contract Totals				\$1,406,311.50		\$1,432,954.00	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum